
llcf : LC0/ARM/SalcNolicc,MaaG ay alril 552/2025

'lo

1. M/s Maa (iayatri llntorpriscs (Borrower)

Proprictor Shri Brahma Naud Venna

Nausar llasti I{oad
Children AcademY CamPus
(ioraldrPur-273016

2. Shri Ilrahrna Nand Verma (Proprietor and Mortgagor)

S/o la1e Munnilal
lI.no.957 l), uausar
(iorakhPur-273016

Yours faithfuLly,

\

I,]NCI,O
2,I)1II'AILEI) NDITIONS OF TFIE SALE NOTICE

l)atet 29.03.2025

Dcar Sir/Madan,

Sub:NoliccundcrScclionl3(4)olthcsccuritisationandllcconslruclionofFinancialAsscts
antl Enforccmcnt of Sccurity Interesl Ac1, 2002 read wilh proviso to llulc 8(6) & 9(1) ol'

thcsccurilylntercsl(EnIbrcci"-i?-1tll:Y-10-'-';-----

As you are awarc lhat the asscts described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed herelo havc becn laken

,,.,..1'"'. p,r.."r.iu, in terms .1 Scction l3(4) of the subject Act in conncotion with outstarding ducs

payable by you to our Cauara llank.

.l.hc 
undcr.signcd proposcs to sell the assets (through c-auction) rnorc fully described in thc Schedulc

ol Salc Noticc.

IIencc, ir.t lems of the provisions of thc subjcct Act and l{ules made thereunder, I am hcrcwith

scnding thc Sale Nolicc oontaining tcrms and conditions of the sale'

.l.his is wjthout prejudicc to any other rights available 1o the Ilank under the subject Act/ ot any other

law in fotce.

ATIfIIORISLD OIITIC

3IrR-d r{.ft c"ierq srFqr, tsiSEFrqtdq1I{{, Rft+qtc ' rffi arr{ q(s-226616

Phone No/({qrs: 0)522-2307508, 0522-2307898E-Mail/€-+q: cb524 B G canar;rbank ' com



SALE NOTICT

Il-Auclion Salc Noticc for Salc of Immovablc l'roperlics undcr thc Sccuritisalion and
llcconstruction of l'inancizrl Asscts and Enforccmcnt of Sccurity Inlcrcst Ac1, 2002 rcad rvith
proviso to ltulc 8(6) & 9(l)of thc Sccurily Intcrest (Enforccmcnt) Itulcs, 2002

Noticc is hcreby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowcr (s) and Guarautor (s)

that the bclow described immovable properly mortgagcd/charged to the Securcd Creditor, thc

constluctivc possession of which has been taken by the Autliorised Olficcr of tlie Canara Bank., will
be sold on "As is whcrc is", "As is what is", and "Whalcvcr thcrc is " lvithout rccoursc basis" on

31.05.2025 lor rccovery of Rs.60,48,042.791- phts Int.(w.c.f 01.12.2022) plus olhcr expellscs as pcr

dcn.rand notice minus amount paid/recovered thereafter, if any, due to the Canara Ilank from:

1. M/s Maa Gayatri Iintcrprises (Bonower)
2. Shri llrahrna Nand Verma (Propdetor and Mortgagor)

*,7uction tvotrltl commence Reserve Price, ts mentioned above. Bitlders sholl itnprove lhair o.f/'ars in
mult ipl ies of Rs. I 0,000/-.

Place: Lucknow
Date: 29.03.2025

O]'ITICI]Ii

inPd a{dl q"iuq qnqr, dq{ 6rqf-rq rfi , f}fi"-a q,'e, ffi q.r< {q(5- z z e o r o

Phone No/(oTrq: o 522-2307508, 0522-2307898E-Mail/€-+(: cb52 4 fl G carlarabatt k ' com

Iror dctailcd tcrrns and conditions of the sale please refcr thc link "l:rAuclion" providcd iu Canara llanl<'s
wcbsitc (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Chief Manager, AI{M Ilranch Canara lJank, (Ph. No 0522-
2307898181730078331790s869981194519\446),16387225284,197 2690456.963(0I 6416 ) duIing olficc
Irours orr aly wtllking day. 1

\

llcscrvc l'ricc and Earncst Moncy Dcposit:

S.N l'ropcrty Addrcss Ilcscrvc l'ricc llMI) amounl

I
Arazi no.l00mi , situated at Mohalla Nausar Tappa Rait,
Pargana Bhauvapar, Tehsil Sadar, District Goraldrpur. Arca
2616.00 Sqft (243.12 sqmt)

lis.37,83,6001 l{s.3,78,360/-

I)ctails of Propcrlics:

S.No l'ropcrty Addrcss Boundarics
I Arazi no.100mi , situated a1 Mohalla Nausar

Iappa I{ait, Pargana Bhauvapar, Tehsil
Sadar, District Goraklipur. Area 2616.00
SqIl (243.12 sqmt)

Easl 1Oft widc rasla.lhcraftcr land of
Subhash Chand and Om Prakash

Wcsl l0 ft wide rasta. 'lheraltcr land of l{oopc
Passi

Norlh flor"rsc ol Shri Brahma Nand Vcrma
South Land of l{arn jatan

effi

\



,/

DI,]TAII,}]I) 'I'}]IIMS ANI) CONI)I'I'IONS OF 'IIIE SAI,E NO'IICE DATI']D 29.03.2025

1. Namc and Addrcss of Sccured Crcditor: Canara Ilank,
Asset Rccovery Managerrent Ilranch,
Circlc Olfi ce Building, VipinKIand,
Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-2260 1 0

2- Namc and Atldrcss oflhc Ilorrorver & Guarantors :

l. M/s Maa Gayatri Enterprises (Borrower)
Proprictor Shri l}'ahma Nand Verma
Nausar llasti lioad
Children Acadcrny Campus
(iorakhpur-273016

2. Shri l}'ahrna Nand Vcnna (Proprietor and Morlgagor)
S/o late Munnilal
I'I.no.957 I), nausar
(ior akhpur-273016
I)istrict Etawah-20600 1

3. 'l'otal Liabilitics : 1{s.60,48,042.79l- plus int.(w.e.l 01.12.2022) plus other expenscs as pcr

demand notice rninus amount paid/recovered thercafter, ifany

4. Modc of auclion : Il-Auction

5. llcscrvc Pricc:

* Alctiott wgulrl contnrcnce d Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bitklers shall intprove their offers itr
ruult ipl ies of Rs. I 0,000/-.

6. C)thcr tcrms and Condilions:

a. Auction/bidding shall be only through "onlinc lllectlonic I]idding" througll the wchsitc

hltps://baanknel.com/ Ilidders are adviscd to go througl.r thc wcbsite lor dctailcd telms

bclore taking part in the e-auction sale procceding.

b. 'l'hc plopcrly can bc inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorised Officcr, AIiM
llranch on auy working day during office hours.

3{rFd q-{fr Tier{ ?rrq, siqf,Frqtdqrr{4, E{t-qqw, rm irqa qq{s 226010

Phone No/({rrs: o 522-2307 508, 0522-2307898E-Mail/€-iq: cb5 2 4 B G canaraban k . com

M/s PSII Alliance (BAANKNIiT)
Contacl no. +91 82912 20220
l}nail id: support.BAANKNET@psballiancc.corn

31,05.2025 bclwccn 10:00 AM 1o 2:00 l'M
(With unlimited extcnsions of 5 mimrtes duration each)

I)atc & 'l'imc of Auction

Placc ol Auction

S.N Propcrty Address llcscrvc l'rice EMD amounl

I Arazi no.100n.ri , situatcd at Mohalla Nausar Tappa Rai1,

Pargana llhauvapar, 'l'ehsil Sadar, Dislrict Gorakhpur. Area
2616.00 Sqft (243.12 sqmt)

Rs.37,83,600/- lts.3,78,360/-



c. The property will be sold for the price which is morc than the l{cscrvc Plicc and thc

participating bidders may improve their olfer lurlhcr during anction proecss.

llMD arnount of 10o/o of 1he Reserve Pricc is to
Alliance Privatc Limited (BAANKNET) portal
thcrein to deposit the EMD through i{TGSAIEFT
said challan.

bc deposited in li-Wallct ol M/s PSII
directly or by genelating thc challan
in the account dclails mcntioncd in the

C, Inter.rding biddcrs shall hold a valid digital signaturc ccflificatc and e-nail addtess. Iror-

details with regard to digital signature pleasc conlact thc scrvice providcl M/s l'Sli
Alliance Q]AANKNET) Contact No. t918291220220, Iln.rail II):
suooort.BAANKNET@osbaIliance.com.

Aftel payment of the EMD amount, the intending biddcrs should submit a copy of the

lollowing documents/details to Canara llank AI{M I}anch l,ucknow, by hand or by cmail

(cl: 5248 @c atar abank. com).

f.

t. Photocopics of PAN Card, ID Proof ar.rd Address prooL llowever, succcsslul
bidder woLrld have to produce thcse dooumenls in original 1o the Ilank at thc timc
of making paymcnt ofbalance amount of 25olo ofbid amount,

Ilidders Narnc, 2 Contact Nos, Address, ll- Mail Id.

llidder's A/c details along with canccllcd chcquc lor online rchurd of EMD.

j

IIMD dcpositcd by thc unsuccessful bidder shail be refundcd to thcm. 'l'hc IiMI) shall not

cally any interest.

Auction would commencc at Reserve Price, as mcntioncd abovc. Iliddcrs shail improve

tl.reir offels in multiplies ofRs.10,0001. The biddcr who submits the highest bid (above the

Reservc price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall bc dcclared as successlul biddcr. Sale

shall bc cor.rllrmed in lavour of tl'rc succcssful biddcr, subjcct to confimration of the samc

by thc sccured creditor.

Tlre successful biddcr shall dcposit 25o/o of tl.re sale price (inclusivc of liMI) already paid),

irnmediately on dcclaring him/her as the successlul bidder and the balance withil 15 days

from the date of confinnation of sale by the secured creditor. If thc succcssful bidder fails '

to pay thc sale price, the deposit made by him shall bc forfcilcd by the Authorised Olficer
without any mtice and propcrty shall forthwith bc put up lor salc again.

Ior sale procccds oIl{s. 50 (I{upees Fifty) lacs and above, thc successlul biddcr r'vill havc

to dcduct TDS @ 1% or applicable as on date on thc Salc procceds and subrnit 1hc original

receipt ofTDS certificate to the Bank. GST ifapplicablc should be paid as per (iS1'Act.

k. All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST rcgistration charges ctc., as applicablc shall

be bome by the successlul bidder only.

L Authorized Officer rescrvcs tlie right 1o postpone/canccl or vary the lemrs and conditions

of the e-auction wilhout assigning any rcason thercof.

erR-d a{ff s"ism qnqr, dqoorqtcq rr+l , frftcl4os, rffi r{ {qrs 226616

Phone No/(oTrq: 0522-2301508, 0522-2307898E-Mail/{-i-q: cb5 2 4 fl G can.r r:abank . corn

lt.

111.



Dr. I11 casc thcrc are biddcrs who do not have acccss 1() lhe interuel but interesled in
participating 1hc c-auction, they can approach concerned circle office or AlLM br.anch
who, as a lacilitating centrc, shall make necessary anangcments.

n. krr lurthcr dctails col'rtact Canaa Ilank, ARM llranch (ph. No O5Z2-
2307898/8173007833/7905869981/9451914461/6387225284,7972690456,9634016436) e_

mail id cb5248@calarabank.com. OR the service provider l\{/s l,SB Alliancc
(llAANKNlll') Conlaot No., | 91 82912 20220 Umait ID:

SPE,CIAI, INS'TITUCTION/CAI-II'ION

lliddirtg in thc last minutes/scconds sl.rould be avoidcd by the biddcrs in their own intercst. Ncithcr.
Cauara Ilank nor 1hc Scrvicc Providcl will be lesponsible for any lapses/failurc (Inlernct lailurc,
Porvct lailutc, e1c.) on thc pafl ol thc bidder or vend<lr in such cases. In order to ward ofl such
contingcnt situation, biddcrs arc rcquested to make all the lrecessary an angenents/altemalivcs suclr as

back up, powcr supply aud whatcvcf clse requircd so that they are able 1o circumvent such siluation
arrd arc ab]e to parlicipalc in thc auction succcssl'ully.

Placc: Lucl<now
I).Ltc: 29.03.2025

afta sg.fr Td";H q[qr, eiTdrrqtd{ffi{, ftft-+q.s, lffi 41rr cra;rs;-2 2 6610
Phone No/Eenrr:0522-2307508,0522-2307898E-Maillt tz:cb524B,roanai:abank.com

supporl. IIAANKNI i'I'@psbal liancc. oon'r

€ffi


